eltherm
MEASUREMENT AND
CONTROL TECHNIQUE
eltherm Elektrowärmetechnik GmbH is the specialist of electrical heat tracing
systems. All electrical heat tracing systems must be temperature controlled.
Even self regulating heating cables should be temperature controlled for
saving energy costs.
As a producer of heating cables we are faced in our day by day work with

2) in combination with option ELT-OAA
8 eltherm
Ordering Key
for wall installation:
ELT-GP1.1 (1xM20; 2xM16; 1xM25; 1xM12)
ELT-GP1.2 (3xM20; 1xM16; 1xM12)
for DIN-rail installation:
ELT-GP2
Ordering key for Temperature Controller Modutronic
Order No. Customer Serial No. Type ELT-GP1.1 is mainly
intended for heating cables
with cold tail on both sides
Controller and limiter combination
ELT-GP3*  (1xM20; 3xM16; 2xM12;
1xM20 optional) 5 0
1
9eltherm
Explosive atmospheres
1 0 eltherm
ex-controller, ex-box LED, ex-box DIS,
ex-box DIS
Description
ex-box DIS: In accordance with the latest EX-protection directives
94/9/EG (ATEX 95) this electronic temperature controller has been
designed and developed, especially for its use in hazardous areas, as a
separate controller/limiter or as a combination of both. Programming and
operation is done alternatively via the integrated operating panel with
display or via the external hand held controller “ex-control”. An interface
allows the communication with a superposed PC.
Attributes
• Rugged enclosure IP 65
• Operation and programming in hazardous area
• Optional hand held controller (ex-control)
• Optional as controller or limiter
• Data transfer to superposed PC, intrinsically safe
• Fail alarm, high safety
• Switching capacity 16A
• Integrated heating circuit monitoring
• Programmable parameters are identical with ex-control (p. 12)
Technical Data ex-box DIS
with ex-box enclosed operation panel:
Certificate  . . . . . . . . . . . .IBExU 04 ATEX 1165
Classification  . . . . . . . . . .II 2GD E Ex em [ib] IIC T4 IP65 T100
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . .190 x 140 x 150 mm (WxHxD)
(incl. wall mounting bracket, excl. glands)
Enclosure material  . . . . . . .aluminium
IP rating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .IP 65
Ambient temperature  . . . . .- 32 to 60°C
Cable entrance  . . . . . . . . .2 x M20
1 x M25
Display  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 x 4 35-segment LED
Supply Voltage  . . . . . . . . .230V +/– 10%
Power Supply  . . . . . . . . . .230V / 16A, 2-pole
Alarm output . . . . . . . . . . .optically separated 100mA
Interface . . . . . . . . . . . . . .current loop, intrinsically safe
Measurement entrance  . . . .Pt-100 2/3 core, intrinsically safe
Measurement range . . . . . .-40 C° to +300°C
Control range  . . . . . . . . . .over entire measurement range
Control characteristics  . . . .dual mode controller
Weight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .approx. 3.5 kg (without mounting
bracket)
ex-box LED
Description
ex-box LED: Please see the ex-box DIS with ex-control except for the
following: no personal computer interface, but interface for ex-control.
LED green: ok, no heating
LED orange: ok, heating on
LED red blinking: alarm or fault but still ready for operation
LED red permanent: severe fault, separation from supply
Technical Data ex-box LED
Certificate  . . . . . . . . . . . .IBExU 04 ATEX 1165
Classification  . . . . . . . . . .II 2GD E Ex em [ib] IIC T4 IP65 T100
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . .190 x 140 x 150 mm (WxHxD)
(incl. wall mounting bracket, excl. glands)
Enclosure material  . . . . . . .aluminium
IP rating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .IP 65
Ambient temperature  . . . . .- 32 to 60°C
Cable entrance  . . . . . . . . .2 x M20
1 x M25